HIRSCH METROPOLITAN HIGH SCHOOL

Dear Hirsch Parents and Community Members: Please join me for the Annual Title I Parents Meeting.

This meeting will be hosted by: PRINCIPAL NARAIN

When: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 29, 2020

Where: VIRTUALLY

Join with Google Meet

meet.google.com/abv-hood-ofz

Join by phone

(US) +1 720-500-3653 PIN: 941 861 011#

Time: 4:30PM



IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWED BY THE PARENT ADVISORY COUNCIL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING.

At this meeting I will review and distribute the following:

- a. The Hirsch CIWP
- b. The Hirsch Title I Parent Involvement Budget Plan
- c. The Hirsch Title I Parent Involvement Policy
- d. The Hirsch Title I Parent Compact
- e. The School's Title I Budget Itemized
- f. The School's Title I Parent Funds Budget
- g. CPS Title I Parental Involvement Policy
- h. CPS Title I Parental Involvement Guidelines
- i. The Annual Title I Parent Meeting Evaluation Form